Linelist of 164 total long-term care facilities being monitored for COVID-19 as of 12/05/2021
This only includes cases with confirmed classifications. A closed case indicates the facility has had no cases in the last 28 days, as verified by Public
Health. On 12/15/2020, the outbreak definition for long-term care facilities changed to 2 or more confirmed cases of COVID-19 infection in staff who were
onsite at any time during their exposure or infectious period OR 1 or more facility-acquired case(s) of COVID-19 infection in a resident. The prior outbreak
definition was 1 or more cases with confirmed COVID-19. Any facilities that have been reported since 12/15/2020 will follow this new outbreak definition.
Any facilities that have been reported prior to 12/15/2020 will now also follow the new definition retroactively.

Facilities with multiple level of care are classified under 'Facility Type' byMEtheir highest level of care, regardless of where in the facility the positive cases
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Facility Name

WESLEY HOMES HEALTH CENTER (SNF)

AVALON CARE CENTER - FEDERAL WAY, LLC (SNF/AL/IL)

LIFE CARE CENTER OF FEDERAL WAY (SNF)

FIELDSTONE MEMORY CARE ISSAQUAH (AL/MC/IL)
CHATEAU AT VALLEY CENTER RETIREMENT COMMUNITY (AL/MC)
KEYSTONE (AL/MC)

PROVIDENCE MOUNT ST VINCENT (SNF/AL)

FIRCREST NURSING FACILITY (SNF)

BRANNAN PARK ASSISTED LIVING AND MEMORY CARE COMMUNITY

(ALIMCI/IL)

MERRILL GARDENS AT AUBURN (AL/MC/IL)

PARKSIDE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY (AL)

PRESTIGE SENIOR LIVING AUBURN MEADOWS (AL/MC)

TERRY HOME AUBURN (AL)

ADVANCED POST ACUTE (SNF)

CANTERBURY HOUSE (SNF/AL/MC)

NORTH AUBURN REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE (SNF)

WESLEY LEA HILL REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER (SNF)

AEGIS LIVING BELLEVUE OVERLAKE (AL/MC)

AEGIS OF BELLEVUE (AL/MC)

EVERGREEN COURT (AL/IL)

GARDENS AT TOWN SQUARE BELLEVUE (AL/MC/IL)

HELPING HANDS - CHAMPION HOUSE

PATRIOTS GLEN (AL/IL)

SAGEBROOK SENIOR LIVING AT BELLEVUE (AL/MC)

SUNRISE OF BELLEVUE (AL/MC)

SUNRISE OF REDMOND (AL)

THE BELLETTINI (AL/IL)

MISSION HEALTHCARE AT BELLEVUE (SNF)

THE SPRINGS AT PACIFIC REGENT (SNF/IL)

CHATEAU AT BOTHELL LANDING RETIREMENT COMMUNITY (AL/MC)

SUNRISE OF BOTHELL (AL/MC)

VINEYARD PARK AT BOTHELL LANDING (AL)

EL DORADO WEST RETIREMENT COMMUNITY (AL/MC/IL)

BURIEN NURSING AND REHAB (SNF)

Address

1122 South 216th St

135 South 336th Street

1045 S 308th St

23845 Se Issaquah Fall City Rd

4450 Davis Ave S

3512 Albion PIN

4831 35th Ave Sw

15230 15th Ave Ne

2901 | Street Ne

18 1st St Se

2902 | St Ne

945 22nd St Ne

727 A Street Ne

414 17th St Se

502 29th St Se

28301 St Ne

32049 109th Pl Se

1845 116th Ave Ne

148 102nd Ave Se

900 124th Ave Ne

933 111th Avenue Ne

1800 145th Pl Se

1640 148th Ave Se

15750 Ne 15th Street

15928 Ne 8th St

15241 Ne 20th St

1115 108th Ave Ne

2424 156th Ave Ne

919 109th Avenue Ne

17543 102nd Avenue Ne

10605 Ne 185th St

10519 East Riverside Drive

1010 Sw 134th St

1031 Sw 130th St

Zipcode

98148
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98727

98055
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98004
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Linelist of 164 total long-term care facilities being monitored for COVID-19 as of 12/05/2021
This only includes cases with confirmed classifications. A closed case indicates the facility has had no cases in the last 28 days, as verified by Public
Health. On 12/15/2020, the outbreak definition for long-term care facilities changed to 2 or more confirmed cases of COVID-19 infection in staff who were
onsite at any time during their exposure or infectious period OR 1 or more facility-acquired case(s) of COVID-19 infection in a resident. The prior outbreak
definition was 1 or more cases with confirmed COVID-19. Any facilities that have been reported since 12/15/2020 will follow this new outbreak definition.
Any facilities that have been reported prior to 12/15/2020 will now also follow the new definition retroactively.

Facilities with multiple level of care are classified under 'Facility Type' byMEtheir highest level of care, regardless of where in the facility the positive cases
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Facility Name

MERRILL GARDENS AT BURIEN (AL/MC/IL)

RUTHAVEN ALF LLC (AL/MC)

WESLEY HOMES DES MOINES ASSISTED LIVING (AL/IL)

JUDSON PARK HEALTH CENTER (SNF)

STAFFORD HEALTHCARE (SNF)

HIGH POINT VILLAGE (AL/MCI/IL)

LIVING COURT ASSISTED LIVING COMMUNITY (AL)

ENUMCLAW HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER (SNF)

BROOKDALE FEDERAL WAY (AL)

BROOKDALE FOUNDATION HOUSE (AL/MC/IL)

GENCARE LIFESTYLE FEDERAL WAY AT STEEL LAKE (AL/MCI/IL)

VILLAGE GREEN RETIREMENT CAMPUS (AL/IL)

GARDEN TERRACE HEALTHCARE CENTER OF FEDERAL WAY

(SNF/AL/MC)

HALLMARK MANOR FEDERAL WAY (SNF)

AEGIS OF ISSAQUAH (AL/MC)

SPIRITWOOD AT PINE LAKE (AL/MC/IL)

UNIVERSITY HOUSE AT ISSAQUAH (AL/IL)

BRIARWOOD HEALTH AT TIMBER RIDGE

ISSAQUAH NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER (SNF)

PROVIDENCE MARIANWOOD (SNF)

KENMORE SENIOR LIVING (AL/MCI/IL)

AEGIS SENIOR INN OF KENT (AL/MC)

ARBOR VILLAGE RETIREMENT & ASSISTED LIVING COMMUNITY

(ALIMCI/IL)

FARRINGTON COURT RETIREMENT COMMUNITY (AL/IL)

STAFFORD SUITES (AL)

THE LODGE AT ARBOR VILLAGE (AL/MC/IL)

WEATHERLY INN AT LAKE MERIDIAN (AL/MC)

BENSON HEIGHTS REHABILITATION CENTER (SNF)

AEGIS ASSISTED LIVING OF KIRKLAND (AL/MC)

AEGIS LIVING KIRKLAND WATERFRONT (AL)

AEGIS LODGE OF KIRKLAND (AL/MC)

JEFFERSON HOUSE MEMORY CARE COMMUNITY (AL/MC)

LAKEVIEW OF KIRKLAND, ASSISTED LIVING (AL/IL)

MADISON HOUSE (AL/IL)

Address

15020 5th Avenue Sw

15843 Se 256th St

816 S 216th St

23620 Marine View Drive

2800 S 224th St

1777 High Point St

2229 Jensen St

2323 Jensen St

31002 14th Ave S

32290 1stAve S

31200 23rd Avenue South

35419 1st Avenue S

491 S 338th Street

32300 1stAve S

780 Nw Juniper Street

3607 228th Ave Se

22975 Se Black Nugget Road

100 Timber Ridge Way Nw

805 Front Street South

3725 Providence Pt Dr Se

7221 Ne 182nd St

10421 Se 248th St

24121 116th Ave Se

516 Kenosia Ave S

112 Kennebeck Ave N

24004 114th Place Se

15101 Se 272nd Street

22410 Benson Road Se

13000 Totem Lake Blvd

1002 Lake Street South

12629 116th Ave Ne

12217 Ne 128th Street

6505 Lakeview Dr Ne

12215 Ne 128th St

Zipcode

98166

98042

98198
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98022
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Linelist of 164 total long-term care facilities being monitored for COVID-19 as of 12/05/2021
This only includes cases with confirmed classifications. A closed case indicates the facility has had no cases in the last 28 days, as verified by Public
Health. On 12/15/2020, the outbreak definition for long-term care facilities changed to 2 or more confirmed cases of COVID-19 infection in staff who were
onsite at any time during their exposure or infectious period OR 1 or more facility-acquired case(s) of COVID-19 infection in a resident. The prior outbreak
definition was 1 or more cases with confirmed COVID-19. Any facilities that have been reported since 12/15/2020 will follow this new outbreak definition.
Any facilities that have been reported prior to 12/15/2020 will now also follow the new definition retroactively.

Facilities with multiple level of care are classified under 'Facility Type' byMEtheir highest level of care, regardless of where in the facility the positive cases

Case Status

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Closed
Case

Area

Kirkland

Kirkland

Kirkland

Maple Valley

Mercer Island

Mercer Island

Mercer Island

Mercer Island

Mercer Island

Milton

Newcastle

Newcastle

Normandy

Park

North Bend

North Bend

Redmond

Redmond

Redmond

Redmond

Redmond

Redmond

Redmond

Renton

Renton

Renton

Renton

Renton

Renton

Renton

Renton

Renton

Renton

Seatac

Seattle

Facility Type

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Skilled Nursing

Facility

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Skilled Nursing

Facility

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Skilled Nursing

Facility

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Skilled Nursing

Facility
Skilled Nursing

Facility

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

Skilled Nursing

Facility

Skilled Nursing
Facility

Skilled Nursing
Facility

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

reside.

Facility Name

MERRILL GARDENS AT KIRKLAND (AL/IL)

THE GARDENS AT JUANITA BAY (AL/IL)

LIFE CARE CENTER OF KIRKLAND (SNF)

FOUNTAIN COURT ASSISTED LIVING (AL/IL)

AEGIS OF MERCER ISLAND (AL/MC)

ALJOYA MERCER ISLAND (AL/IL)

COVENANT LIVING WEST (AL)

SUNRISE OF MERCER ISLAND (AL/MC)

COVENANT LIVING AT THE SHORES (SNF/AL/MC)

THE MERIDIAN AT STONE CREEK (AL/MC/IL)

AEGIS GARDENS AT NEWCASTLE (AL/MC)

REGENCY NEWCASTLE (AL/IL)

NORMANDY PARK ASSISTED LIVING (AL/MC)

RED OAK RESIDENCE OF NORTH BEND (AL/IL)

REGENCY NORTH BEND REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER

(SNF)

AEGIS OF MARYMOOR (AL/MC)

FAIRWINDS REDMOND (AL/IL)

OVERLAKE TERRACE (AL/MCI/IL)

PETERS CREEK RETIREMENT COMMUNITY (AL)

REDMOND HEIGHTS SENIOR LIVING (AL/MC)

EMERALD HEIGHTS (SNF/AL/MC/IL)

REDMOND CARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER (SNF)

BETHESDA LUTHERAN COMMUNITIES 113TH AVE

BETHESDA LUTHERAN COMMUNITIES 19TH STREET (AL)

BROOKDALE RENTON (AL)

MERRILL GARDENS AT RENTON CENTRE (AL/MC/IL)

THE COTTAGES OF RENTON (AL/MC)

THE LODGE AT EAGLE RIDGE (AL/IL)

VILLAGE CONCEPTS OF FAIRWOOD (AL/IL)

MISSION HEALTHCARE AT RENTON (SNF)

RENTON NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER (SNF)

TALBOT CENTER FOR REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE (SNF)

OLYMPIC VIEW ASSISTED LIVING (AL)

AEGIS LIVING AT RAVENNA (AL/MC)

Address

14 Main St S

11853 97th Ave Ne

10101 Ne 120th St

24200 224th Avenue Se

7445 Se 24th Street

2430 76th Avenue Se

9115 Fortuna Drive

2959 76th Avenue Se

9150 Fortuna Drive

1111 S 376th St

13056 Se 76th St

7454 Newcastle Golf Club Rd

16625 1st Ave S

650 E North Bend Way

219 Cedar Avenue South

4585 West Lake Sammamish

Parkway Ne

9988 Avondale Road Ne

2956 152nd Ave Ne

14431 Redmond Way

7950 Willows Rd Ne

10901 176th Cir Ne

7900 Willows Rd Ne

16642 113th Ave Se

4001 Ne 19th St

71 Sw Victoria St

104 Burnett Ave S

17033 108th Ave Se

1600 S Eagle Ridge Dr S

17010 140th Ave Se

17420 106th Pl Se

80 Sw 2nd St

4430 Talbot Rd S

21202 International Blvd

8511 15th Ave Ne

Zipcode

98033

98034

98003

98038

98040

98040

98040

98040

98354

98056

98059

98148

98045

98045

98052

98052

98052

98052

98052

98052

98055

98056

98057

98057

98055

98055

98058

98055

98055

98055

98148

98115



Linelist of 164 total long-term care facilities being monitored for COVID-19 as of 12/05/2021
This only includes cases with confirmed classifications. A closed case indicates the facility has had no cases in the last 28 days, as verified by Public
Health. On 12/15/2020, the outbreak definition for long-term care facilities changed to 2 or more confirmed cases of COVID-19 infection in staff who were
onsite at any time during their exposure or infectious period OR 1 or more facility-acquired case(s) of COVID-19 infection in a resident. The prior outbreak
definition was 1 or more cases with confirmed COVID-19. Any facilities that have been reported since 12/15/2020 will follow this new outbreak definition.
Any facilities that have been reported prior to 12/15/2020 will now also follow the new definition retroactively.

Facilities with multiple level of care are classified under 'Facility Type' byMEtheir highest level of care, regardless of where in the facility the positive cases
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Facility Name

AEGIS LIVING OF WEST SEATTLE (AL/MC)

AEGIS OF MADISON (AL/MC)

AEGIS OF QUEEN ANNE AT RODGERS PARK (AL/MC)

AEGIS OF QUEEN ANNE ON GALER (AL/MC)

ALJOYA THORNTON PLACE (AL/IL)

BROOKDALE ADMIRAL HEIGHTS (AL/IL)

BROOKDALE WEST SEATTLE (AL)

COGIR NORTHGATE (AL/IL)

COGIR QUEEN ANNE (AL/IL)

EMERALD CITY SENIOR LIVING (AL/MC)

FLORENCE OF SEATTLE ARBOR HEIGHTS (AL)

FLORENCE OF SEATTLE HIGHLAND PARK (AL)

FOSS HOME AND VILLAGE (AL)

FOUNDATION HOUSE (AL/IL)

HORIZON HOUSE (AL/MC/IL)

IDA CULVER BROADVIEW (AL/MCI/IL)

IDA CULVER HOUSE RAVENNA (AL/IL)

JUDSON PARK RETIREMENT COMMUNITY (AL/IL)

LAKESHORE (AL/IL)

MERRILL GARDENS AT BALLARD (AL/MCI/IL)

MERRILL GARDENS AT THE UNIVERSITY (AL/IL)

MURANO SENIOR LIVING (AL/MC/IL)

NIKKEI MANOR (AL)

NORSE HOME (AL/IL)

NORTHAVEN Il ASSISTED LIVING (AL)

PARK PLACE (AL)

QUAIL PARK MEMORY CARE RESIDENCES OF WEST SEATTLE

(AL/MC)

SUNRISE OF NORTHGATE (AL/MC)

THE CANNON HOUSE (AL)

THE KENNEY (AL/MC/IL)

THE SUMMIT AT FIRST HILL (AL)

TRUEWOOD BY MERRILL, FIRST HILL (AL/MC/IL)

UNIVERSITY HOUSE AT WALLINGFORD (AL/IL)

BAILEY-BOUSHAY HOUSE (SNF)

Address

4700 Sw Admiral Way

2200 E Madison St

2900 3rd Ave W

223 W Galer St

450 Ne 100th Street

2326 California Ave Sw

4611 35th Ave Sw

11501 15th Ave Ne

805 4th Ave N

9001 Lake City Way Ne

9850 California Ave Sw

8424 16th Ave Sw

13023 Greenwood Ave N

11301 3rd Ave Ne

900 University St

12501 Greenwood Ave N

2315 Ne 65th St

23600 Marine View Drive

11448 Rainier Ave S

2418 Nw 56th St

5300 24th Ave Ne

620 Terry Ave

700 6th Ave S

5311 Phinney Ave N

531 Ne 112th St

6900 37th Avenue South

4515 41st Ave Sw

11039 17th Ave Ne

113 23rd Ave S

7125 Fauntleroy Way Sw

1200 University St Suite 100

1421 Minor Ave

4400 Stone Way N

2720 E Madison St

Zipcode

98116

98112

98119

98119

98125

98116

98126

98125

98109

98115

98136

98106

98101

98125

98101

98133

98115

98198

98178

98101

98104

98104

98103

98125

98118

98116

98125

98144

98136

98101

98101

98103

98112



Linelist of 164 total long-term care facilities being monitored for COVID-19 as of 12/05/2021
This only includes cases with confirmed classifications. A closed case indicates the facility has had no cases in the last 28 days, as verified by Public
Health. On 12/15/2020, the outbreak definition for long-term care facilities changed to 2 or more confirmed cases of COVID-19 infection in staff who were
onsite at any time during their exposure or infectious period OR 1 or more facility-acquired case(s) of COVID-19 infection in a resident. The prior outbreak
definition was 1 or more cases with confirmed COVID-19. Any facilities that have been reported since 12/15/2020 will follow this new outbreak definition.
Any facilities that have been reported prior to 12/15/2020 will now also follow the new definition retroactively.

Facilities with multiple level of care are classified under 'Facility Type' byMEtheir highest level of care, regardless of where in the facility the positive cases
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Seattle
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Seattle
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Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle

Seattle
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Shoreline

Shoreline

Shoreline

Shoreline

Shoreline

Shoreline

Shoreline

Shoreline
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Vashon

Woodinville
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Skilled Nursing
Facility
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Skilled Nursing
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Skilled Nursing
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Facility
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Facility
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Facility

Skilled Nursing
Facility

Assisted Living

Assisted Living

reside.

Facility Name

BALLARD CENTER (SNF)

BAYVIEW MANOR (SNF/AL/MC/IL)

CAROLINE KLINE GALLAND HOME, THE (SNF)

COLUMBIA LUTHERAN HOME (SNF)

FOSS HOME AND VILLAGE (SNF)

HEARTHSTONE, THE (SNF/AL/MC/IL)

KIN ON HEALTH CARE CENTER (SNF)

MIRABELLA (SNF/AL/IL)

PARK SHORE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY (SNF/AL/IL)

PARK WEST CARE CENTER (SNF)

QUEEN ANNE HEALTHCARE (SNF)

SAINT ANNE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER (SNF)

SEA MAR COMMUNITY CARE CENTER (SNF)

SEATTLE MEDICAL POST ACUTE CARE (SNF)

TERRACES AT SKYLINE (SNF)

TRANSITIONAL CARE CENTER OF SEATTLE (SNF)

WASHINGTON CARE CENTER (SNF)

AEGIS AT CALLAHAN HOUSE (AL/MC)

AEGIS SENIOR LIVING OF SHORELINE (AL)

CRISTWOOD RETIREMENT COMMUNITY (AL/MC/IL)

LAUREL COVE COMMUNITY (AL/MC/IL)

CRISTA REHAB & SKILLED CARE (SNF)

PARK RIDGE CARE CENTER (SNF)

RICHMOND BEACH REHAB (SNF)

SHORELINE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION (SNF)

THE OAKS AT FOREST BAY (SNF)

VASHON COMMUNITY CARE CENTER (AL)

FAIRWINDS BRITTANY PARK (AL/IL)

Address

820 Nw 95th St

11 West Aloha St

7500 Seward Park Ave S

4700 Phinney Ave N

13023 Greenwood Ave N

6720 E Green Lake Way N

4416 South Brandon Street

116 Fairview Avenue N

1630 43rd Ave E

1703 California Avenue Sw

2717 Dexter Ave N

3540 Ne 110th St

1040 S Henderson St

555 16th Ave

725 9th Ave

2611 S Dearborn St

2821 S Walden St

15100 1st Ave Ne

14900 1st Avenue Ne

19303 Fremont Ave N

17201 15th Ave Ne

19301 Kings Garden Drive N

1250 Ne 145th St

19235 15th Ave Nw

2818 Ne 145th St

16357 Aurora Ave N

15333 Vashon Hwy Sw

17143 133rd Ave Ne

Zipcode

98117

98119

98118

98103

98101

98103

98118

98109

98112

98116

98109

98125

98101

98104

98144

98144

98155

98155

98133

98155

98133

98155

98177

98155

98133

98070

98072





